
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 6.6 5.90 2,284.8 98,703 98,703 55,306 178.5
2 曇り 8.0 5.30 1,878.7 81,160 179,863 110,612 162.6
3 雨のち雪 4.9 0.00 552.8 23,881 203,744 165,918 122.8
4 曇り 5.9 0.20 287.3 12,411 216,156 221,224 97.7
5 晴れ 6.5 5.90 2,181.3 94,232 310,388 276,530 112.2
6 雨 14.0 6.40 1,973.1 85,238 395,626 331,836 119.2
7 雪 3.1 0.70 892.7 38,565 434,190 387,142 112.2
8 雪 3.9 2.40 1,454.1 62,817 497,007 442,448 112.3
9 雨 6.7 1.30 1,085.2 46,881 543,888 497,754 109.3
10 曇り 6.1 1.60 1,309.4 56,566 600,454 553,060 108.6
11 晴れ 5.6 2.80 1,549.9 66,956 667,410 608,366 109.7
12 晴れ 7.7 4.10 1,169.5 50,522 717,932 663,672 108.2
13 晴れ 8.6 5.40 1,952.1 84,331 802,263 718,978 111.6
14 雨のち雪 6.2 0.00 562.3 24,291 826,554 774,284 106.8
15 晴れ 6.1 0.10 938.3 40,535 867,089 829,590 104.5
16 晴れ 7.8 1.40 1,481.8 64,014 931,103 884,896 105.2
17 晴れ 8.5 5.20 2,257.4 97,520 1,028,622 940,202 109.4
18 曇り 9.9 6.20 2,169.0 93,701 1,122,323 995,508 112.7
19 曇り 8.8 6.70 1,376.6 59,469 1,181,792 1,050,814 112.5
20 晴れ 11.3 6.90 2,135.3 92,245 1,274,037 1,106,120 115.2
21 曇り 8.5 0.00 695.5 30,046 1,304,083 1,161,426 112.3
22 晴れ 9.2 4.30 1,821.0 78,667 1,382,750 1,216,732 113.6
23 晴れ 7.2 2.90 1,861.1 80,400 1,463,149 1,272,038 115.0
24 雪一時雨 4.1 1.40 705.8 30,491 1,493,640 1,327,344 112.5
25 晴れ 5.8 1.10 1,069.4 46,198 1,539,838 1,382,650 111.4
26 晴れ 11.5 11.40 3,137.1 135,523 1,675,361 1,437,956 116.5
27 雨 6.0 0.00 573.6 24,780 1,700,140 1,493,262 113.9
28 晴れ 8.8 3.10 1,390.6 60,074 1,760,214 1,548,568 113.7
29 晴れ 10.5 3.10 2,166.0 93,571 1,853,785 1,603,874 115.6
30 晴れ 13.6 4.20 1,638.9 70,800 1,924,586 1,659,180 116.0
31 曇り 7.9 0.30 969.2 41,869 1,966,455 1,714,486 114.7

℃ h 45,519.8
7.7 3.24 1,468.4

3.64 1,316.8

月合計
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2017年3月
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